Varsity Boys - M.A.C. Cross Country Championships

Team Overall Results

non-Scoring Teams

Place Name

=

© 00 N O U B~ W N

Minster
Versailles
Marion Local
New Bremen
Parkway

St. John's
Ft. Recovery
Coldwater
St. Henry

Average Time Score

00:17:18.25
00:18:14.74
00:18:40.31
00:18:46.28
00:19:13.77
00:19:27.11
00:19:33.85
00:19:51.76
00:19:52.64
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New Knoxville
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Varsity Boys - M.A.C. Cross Country Championships

Team Results

Place Team Name

Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Minster 00:17:18.25 19 21
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 579  Alex Albers 00:16:24.07 1
2 3 593  Joseph Slonkosky 00:17:19.24 3
3 4 585  Jack Grieshop 00:17:19.70 4
4 6 595  Jim Trzaska 00:17:41.80 6
5 7 586  Ryan Halpin 00:17:46.47 7
6 8 591  Josh Niekamp 00:17:48.22 8)
7 11 592  Tyler Prenger 00:17:53.11 (11)
2 Versailles 00:18:14.74 20 78
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
10 641 Matt Cromwell 00:17:52.12 10
2 14 656  Noah Shimp 00:17:59.18 13
3 17 649  Jarrett Petitjean 00:18:18.60 16
4 21 638 Noah Barga 00:18:28.30 18
5 25 659  Evan VanSkyock 00:18:35.50 21
6 32 643  Jack Gehret 00:19:06.86 (28)
7 34 640  Andrew Cotner 00:19:15.72 (30)
3 Marion Local 00:18:40.31 11 105
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
5 570 Noah Budde 00:17:37.40 5
2 20 568  Alex Broering 00:18:24.42 17
3 27 567  Aaron Broering 00:18:44.76 23
4 33 572  Preston Kemper 00:19:13.77 29
5 36 569 Lucas Broering 00:19:21.23 31
6 39 573  John Kramer 00:19:25.59 (34)
7 47 575  Simon Mescher 00:19:38.59 (39)
4  New Bremen 00:18:46.28 13 118
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 16 611  Zach Wiedeman 00:18:14.92 15
2 24 600  Patrick Bernhold 00:18:33.04 20
3 26 599  Zach Ashman 00:18:44.43 22
4 29 606 Cole Powers 00:18:48.29 25
5 42 601 Luke Davidson 00:19:30.30 36
6 43 613  Jonathan Zimpfer 00:19:30.51 (37)
7 45 607  Connor Ransbottom 00:19:34.43 (38)
5 Parkway 00:19:13.77 9 156
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
2 627 Blake Strickler 00:16:59.44 2
2 31 619  Colby Bentz 00:19:03.16 27
3 40 623  Riley Samples 00:19:26.74 35
4 54 624  Cade Schoenleben 00:19:50.66 41
5 67 622  Tyler Rowen 00:20:48.83 51
6 83 621  Carter Hellwarth 00:21:24.95 (56)
7 101 626  Bryce Stearns 00:24:16.83 (61)
6 St.John's 00:19:27.11 6 168
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 9 556  Marcus Freewalt 00:17:49.71 9
2 22 557 Drew Palte 00:18:29.95 19
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Varsity Boys - M.A.C. Cross Country Championships

3 58 555  Andrew Bockey 00:19:56.71 43

4 59 554  Aaron Bockey 00:20:00.63 44

5 72 559  Logan Tolliver 00:20:58.56 53

6 91 558  Zane Stevenson 00:22:03.78 (58)

7  Ft. Recovery 00:19:33.85 7 176
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

15 563  Trevor Heitkamp 00:18:09.25 14

2 37 562  Connor Gower 00:19:22.24 32

3 53 561 Ethan Evers 00:19:49.79 40

4 57 564  Luke Keller 00:19:56.53 42

5 63 566  Caleb Rammel 00:20:31.44 48

6 100 560 Jac Barga 00:24:12.50 (60)

7 106 565  Christian Marchal 00:26:56.69 (62)

8 Coldwater 00:19:51.76 10 193
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

12 553  Jace Wood 00:17:54.41 12

2 30 550 Kendrick Tebbe 00:18:48.50 26

3 61 539  Adam Diller 00:20:17.22 46

4 75 543  Justin Gruss 00:21:04.72 54

5 80 542  Blake Findley 00:21:13.97 55

6 85 548  Lucas Pohlman 00:21:28.42 (57)

7 93 547  Brandon Penno 00:22:48.59 (59)

9 St. Henry 00:19:52.64 9 198
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 632  Nolan Fullenkamp 00:18:47.67 24

2 38 637  Eli Stammen 00:19:23.97 33

3 60 636 Izac Rauh 00:20:09.52 45

4 62 633  Nathan Howe 00:20:26.44 47

5 64 635  Zach Liette 00:20:35.60 49

6 65 630  Jacob Brunswick 00:20:39.47 (50)

7 69 628  Jason Balster 00:20:54.36 (52)
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Varsity Boys - M.A.C. Cross Country Championships

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name
1 579  Alex Albers
2 2 627 Blake Strickler
3 3 593  Joseph Slonkosky
4 4 585  Jack Grieshop
5 5 570 Noah Budde
6 6 595  Jim Trzaska
7 7 586  Ryan Halpin
8 (8) 591  Josh Niekamp
9 9 556  Marcus Freewalt
10 10 641  Matt Cromwell
11 (11) 592  Tyler Prenger
12 12 553 Jace Wood
13 0 583  Mathew Droesch
14 13 656 Noah Shimp
15 14 563  Trevor Heitkamp
16 15 611 Zach Wiedeman
17 16 649  Jarrett Petitjean
18 0 582  Nathaniel Bowers
19 0 596  Noah Walter
20 17 568 Alex Broering
21 18 638 Noah Barga
22 19 557 Drew Palte
23 0 580  Joel Berelsman
24 20 600 Patrick Bernhold
25 21 659 Evan VanSkyock
26 22 599  Zach Ashman
27 23 567  Aaron Broering
28 24 632 Nolan Fullenkamp
29 25 606 Cole Powers
30 26 550 Kendrick Tebbe
31 27 619 Colby Bentz
32 (28) 643  Jack Gehret
33 29 572 Preston Kemper
34 (30) 640  Andrew Cotner
35 0 598  Alex Westerheide
36 31 569 Lucas Broering
37 32 562 Connor Gower
38 33 637 Eli Stammen
39 (34) 573  John Kramer
40 35 623 Riley Samples
41 0 657  Henry Stammen
42 36 601 Luke Davidson
43 (37) 613  Jonathan Zimpfer
44 0 639  Grant Beasley
45 (38) 607  Connor Ransbottom
46 0 581  Braeden Bohman
47 (39) 575  Simon Mescher
48 0 589  Joe Keller
49 0 574  Zach Kramer
50 0 616  Kaleb Putman
51 0 642  Greg Dircksen

Class Chip Time Team
JR 00:16:24.07 Minster
JR 00:16:59.44 Parkway
JR 00:17:19.24 Minster
FR 00:17:19.70 Minster
SO 00:17:37.40 Marion Local
SO 00:17:41.80 Minster
FR 00:17:46.47 Minster
SR 00:17:48.22 Minster
JR 00:17:49.71 St. John's
SR 00:17:52.12 Versailles
JR 00:17:53.11 Minster
FR 00:17:54.41 Coldwater
SR 00:17:58.44 Minster
SO 00:17:59.18 Versailles
FR 00:18:09.25 Ft. Recovery
FR 00:18:14.92 New Bremen
SR 00:18:18.60 Versailles
SR 00:18:19.44 Minster
SO 00:18:24.13 Minster
SR 00:18:24.42 Marion Local
SR 00:18:28.30 Versailles
JR 00:18:29.95 St. John's
SR 00:18:32.23 Minster
SO 00:18:33.04 New Bremen
JR 00:18:35.50 Versailles
JR 00:18:44.43 New Bremen
JR 00:18:44.76 Marion Local
SO 00:18:47.67 St. Henry
SO 00:18:48.29 New Bremen
JR 00:18:48.50 Coldwater
SO 00:19:03.16 Parkway
SR 00:19:06.86 Versailles
FR 00:19:13.77 Marion Local
SR 00:19:15.72 Versailles
JR 00:19:19.57 Minster
FR 00:19:21.23 Marion Local
SR 00:19:22.24 Ft. Recovery
JR 00:19:23.97 St. Henry
FR 00:19:25.59 Marion Local
JR 00:19:26.74 Parkway
SO 00:19:28.52 Versailles
SR 00:19:30.30 New Bremen
SO 00:19:30.51 New Bremen
SO 00:19:30.70 Versailles
SR 00:19:34.43 New Bremen
FR 00:19:37.29 Minster
SR 00:19:38.59 Marion Local
SR 00:19:39.47 Minster
SR 00:19:40.57 Marion Local
FR 00:19:41.98 New Knoxville
JR 00:19:44.77 Versailles
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654
561
624
588
615
564
5565
554
636
539
633
566
635
630
587
622
571
628
610
594
559
650
652
543
617
644
647
577
542
653
590
621
605
548
655
584
658
603
576
558
634
547
629
612
604
552
602
614
560
626
541
620
625
540

Dylan Riffell

Ethan Evers
Cade Schoenleben
Jacob Keller

Ryan Osborne
Luke Keller
Andrew Bockey
Aaron Bockey
Izac Rauh

Adam Diller
Nathan Howe
Caleb Rammel
Zach Liette
Jacob Brunswick
Russell Heid

Tyler Rowen

Ted Demange
Jason Balster
Dominick Steinke
Lucas Stammen
Logan Tolliver
A.J. Pleiman
Ethan Rauh
Justin Gruss
Jonah Resor

Jack Gerling
Patrick Miller
Matthew Oury
Blake Findley
Mike Reed
Andrew Kogge
Carter Hellwarth
Joey Kronenberger
Lucas Pohlman
Jacob Ruhenkamp
Noah Droesch

Will Steinbrunner
Luke Garman
Trevor Muhlenkamp
Zane Stevenson
Jordan Imel
Brandon Penno
Eric Bruggeman
Ben Zimpfer
Aidan Grant

Riley Wehrkamp
Adam Fledderjohann
Parker Banner
Jac Barga

Bryce Stearns
Drew Eyink
Blayne Fullenkamp
Derek Smith
Carson Doenges

FR
SO
JR
FR
JR
SR
FR
FR
SR
JR
SR
SO
SR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SR
JR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR
FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR
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00:19:45.77
00:19:49.79
00:19:50.66
00:19:55.27
00:19:56.12
00:19:56.53
00:19:56.71
00:20:00.63
00:20:09.52
00:20:17.22
00:20:26.44
00:20:31.44
00:20:35.60
00:20:39.47
00:20:41.44
00:20:48.83
00:20:50.05
00:20:54.36
00:20:55.80
00:20:57.76
00:20:58.56
00:21:00.18
00:21:00.30
00:21:04.72
00:21:05.51
00:21:06.13
00:21:11.52
00:21:12.68
00:21:13.97
00:21:17.71
00:21:23.19
00:21:24.95
00:21:26.17
00:21:28.42
00:21:32.10
00:21:43.38
00:21:48.36
00:21:52.39
00:21:57.21
00:22:03.78
00:22:19.15
00:22:48.59
00:22:57.94
00:22:59.16
00:23:08.09
00:23:39.13
00:23:56.57
00:24:09.42
00:24:12.50
00:24:16.83
00:24:37.30
00:25:30.71
00:25:52.36
00:26:24.62

Versailles

Ft. Recovery
Parkway
Minster

New Knoxville
Ft. Recovery
St. John's
St. John's
St. Henry
Coldwater
St. Henry

Ft. Recovery
St. Henry

St. Henry
Minster
Parkway
Marion Local
St. Henry
New Bremen
Minster

St. John's
Versailles
Versailles
Coldwater
New Knoxuville
Versailles
Versailles
Marion Local
Coldwater
Versailles
Minster
Parkway
New Bremen
Coldwater
Versailles
Minster
Versallles
New Bremen
Marion Local
St. John's

St. Henry
Coldwater
St. Henry
New Bremen
New Bremen
Coldwater
New Bremen
New Knoxuville
Ft. Recovery
Parkway
Coldwater
Parkway
Parkway
Coldwater
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Varsity Boys - M.A.C. Cross Country Championships

106 (62) 565  Christian Marchal FR 00:26:56.69 Ft. Recovery
107 0 645  Jacob Grow SR 00:32:00.39 Versailles
108 0 648  Jonathon Nelson SR 00:32:00.60 Versailles
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